YouGov

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results
Sample Size: 2044 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th April 2016
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |UKIP| Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 |65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London 'Z?Jtﬁf M'\‘/’J::adss’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 478 123 196 | 989 | 1055 | 237 | 875 | 503 |429] 1165 | 879 245 679 439 493 188
Unweighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 508 146 208 | 863 1181 234 | 769 | 520 |521] 1264 ] 780 202 706 450 494 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How positive or negative would you feel about the following
characters being played by Black Minority Ethnic actors?
Sherlock Holmes
Very positive 15 9 21 15 6 10 20 30 19 10 7 17 13 21 15 13 14 16
Fairly positive 11 9 17 13 4 9 14 20 12 10 7 12 11 12 11 12 10 15
Neither positive nor negative 33 | 34 31 36 28 35 31 25 38 35 26| 33 34 35 30 32 34 40
Fairly negative 14 18 11 19 16 13 14 6 9 18 22 16 11 9 16 13 14 12
Very negative 19 | 27 13 13 38 | 25 14 6 14 24 32| 18 21 15 21 22 20 14
Don’'t know 7 3 6 5 8 8 6 12 8 3 6 4 10 7 7 8 7 3
The Doctor (Doctor Who)
Very positive 24 | 17 30 28 12 | 18 30 39 26 19 15| 26 21 29 26 20 21 24
Fairly positive 20 22 24 32 15 19 21 25 19 21 20 21 20 20 18 22 20 25
Neither positive nor negative 39 | 45 32 31 45 44 34 19 39 45 43| 40 38 34 39 39 40 42
Fairly negative 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3
Very negative 6 8 4 3 13 7 6 3 5 7 11 5 8 7 7 6 7 2
Don’tknow 7 3 6 4 9 8 6 12 8 3 7 4 10 6 7 8 7 3
James Bond
Very positive 21

Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

18

34
7
12
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Sample Size: 2044 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th April 2016
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |UKIP| Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 |65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London 'Z?Jtﬁf M'\‘/’V'ZI';ZS’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 478 123 196 | 989 | 1055 | 237 | 875 | 503 [429] 1165 | 879 245 679 439 493 188
Unweighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 508 146 208 | 863 1181 234 | 769 | 520 |521] 1264 ] 780 202 706 450 494 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Mr. Darcy
Very positive 14 7 21 14 3 9 19 26 17 10 6 15 12 21 13 12 12 15
Fairly positive 11 9 16 12 4 9 13 15 12 9 8 11 11 11 10 11 10 13
Neither positive nor negative 34 | 34 32 37 33 37 31 26 39 36 27| 34 35 33 32 34 35 42
Fairly negative 13 18 11 17 17 12 15 10 8 19 19 15 11 11 16 12 14 9
Very negative 18 | 26 12 13 30 | 20 15 5 13 20 32| 17 19 13 19 21 18 11
Don’t know 10 5 9 6 12 | 12 8 18 11 6 8 8 13 11 9 10 10 10
Hamlet
Very positive 17 11 25 19 5 12 22 29 20 12 11 19 15 25 17 16 14 17
Fairly positive 15 | 14 19 20 8 13 16 20 13 16 15| 15 14 13 13 14 18 14
Neither positive nor negative 39 | 43 34 38 42 42 36 26 42 42 37| 39 39 37 40 38 39 44
Fairly negative 7 9 5 8 10 7 7 6 5 10 9 8 6 5 7 9 6 8
Very negative 13 | 17 8 9 26 | 16 10 4 10 15 21| 12 15 12 14 13 13 9
Don’t know 9 5 9 6 10 | 10 8 15 10 6 7 7 11 8 9 10 10 7
Robin Hood
Very positive 15 9 20 17 4 10 19 28 18 10 6 16 12 23 15 13 13 13
Fairly positive 12 8 17 15 4 9 14 21 12 9 8 12 12 10 11 13 11 14
Neither positive nor negative 33 | 33 34 35 27 35 32 27 37 36 25| 33 34 33 31 30 34 45
Fairly negative 14 | 19 10 15 17 | 14 14 7 10 17 21| 16 11 10 15 12 15 13
Very negative 20 28 13 14 40 24 15 5 15 24 34 19 21 15 21 25 19 11

Don’tknow 7 3 7 4 7 8 6 12 9 3 6 5 10 9 7 8 8 3
How positive or negative would you feel about the following
characters being played by women?
Sherlock Holmes
Very positive 8

Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

10

22
18
35

Don’t know
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Sample Size: 2044 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th April 2016
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |uKIP| Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 |65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London 'Z?Jtﬁf M'\‘/’V'ZI';ZS’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 478 123 196 | 989 | 1055 | 237 | 875 | 503 [429] 1165 | 879 245 679 439 493 188
Unweighted Sample| 2044 | 576 | 508 146 208 | 863 1181 234 | 769 | 520 |521] 1264 ] 780 202 706 450 494 192
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Doctor (Doctor Who)
Very positive 17 11 23 23 9 14 20 28 19 13 10 18 15 22 18 15 15 16
Fairly positive 19 | 19 22 24 13 | 19 19 27 17 21 16| 20 18 15 19 19 19 23
Neither positive nor negative 32 | 33 28 29 40 35 29 15 34 34 35| 33 31 30 33 31 30 39
Fairly negative 8 10 8 4 7 8 9 9 7 9 8 9 7 7 8 8 8 9
Very negative 17 22 11 14 24 16 17 10 15 18 22 15 19 19 15 17 20 8

Don’t know 7 4 8 5 6 8 7 12 8 4 8 6 10 7 6 8 9 6
James Bond
Very positive 9 3 13 10 3 7 11 19 10 6 4 10 7 14 8 8 8 11
Fairly positive 9 8 10 10 6 9 9 13 10 8 8 9 9 10 9 6 8 18
Neither positive nor negative 21 | 21 24 17 23 21 21 12 23 22 21| 22 20 22 22 21 20 21
Fairly negative 17 16 17 23 15 15 19 18 16 19 14 18 16 15 16 20 16 15
Very negative 37 | 49 27 35 49 | 41 33 27 33 42 47| 36 38 33 38 38 39 31

Don't know 7 3 7 5 5 8 6 11 8 4 7 5 10 7 6 7 9 4
Hamlet

Very positive 7 2 10 8 1 5 8 18 7 4 2 7 5 9 6 6 6 8
Fairly positive 8 6 12 7 4 7 8 14 8 6 4 8 7 10 6 8 7 10
Neither positive nor negative 28 | 27 30 23 19 28 27 22 33 26 21| 29 26 30 27 28 25 31
Fairly negative 17 | 18 19 20 18 | 15 19 13 15 21 18] 18 16 13 17 19 18 16
Very negative 31 | 42 19 33 50 | 32 29 13 24 38 47| 31 31 28 33 30 32 26
Don’t know 10 5 1 9 8 12 9 20 12 5 8 7 14 9 10 10 11 10

Robin Hood

Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

8
9
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YouGov Weighting Data

You
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In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote

in May 2015.

Age by Education
Men Over 65
Men 50-64 High education
Men 50-64 Mid education
Men 50-64 Low education
Men 25-50 High education
Men 25-50 Mid education
Men 25-50 Low education
Men Under 25 High education
Men Under 25 Mid-Low education
Women Over 65
Women 50-64 High education
Women 50-64 Mid education
Women 50-64 Low education
Women 25-50 High education
Women 25-50 Mid education
Women 25-50 Low education
Women Under 25 High education
Women Under 25 Mid-Low education

Political Attention
Low (0-2)
Medium (3-7)
High (8-10)

Social Grade

AB
c1
Cc2
DE

© 2014 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved

240
55
112
81
98
102
71
20
84
281
51
133
88
182
196
120
24
106

213
1343
488

642
622
334
446

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

192
53
114
78
147
164
123
18
100
237
49
129
80
159
174
108
20
98

388
1247
409

572
593
429
450
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Region by 2015 Vote

South Con 267 256
South Lab 112 100
South LD 65 55
South UKIP 81 78
South Oth 45 31
South DNV 136 159
London Con 41 63
London Lab 71 80
London LD 18 14
London UKIP 16 14
London Oth 13 10
London DNV 43 63
Midlands Con 107 106
Midlands Lab 88 80
Midlands LD 16 14
Midlands UKIP 41 39
Midlands Oth 14 10
Midlands DNV 70 88
North Con 117 108
North Lab 166 153
North LD 29 25
North UKIP 57 53
North Oth 23 16
North DNV 102 137
Scotland Con 22 22
Scotland Lab 40 37
Scotland LD 13 10
Scotland SNP 63 74
Scotland Oth & DNV 54 45
Wales Con 22 20
Wales Lab 31 29
Wales LD 5 4
Wales PC 11 10
Wales UKIP 10 10
Wales Oth & DNV 35 29

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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